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TRI-TA�ITATR Digitialization aeT I TRT 

s.B. Collect aT I S.B. CollectaeT Net Banking 

SBI Portal Jo fTHR HI fYI TT TT 

www.onlinesbi.com 
Click- SB Collect 
Select - State Chhattisgarh
Select Type of Institution Educational Institution 
Select- Educational Institution Name - Principal, Govt. College of Nursing, 

Jagdalpur
Select -Payment Category Fee 
Fill up the fields 
Fill up the fees details 

Particular B.Sc. Nursing 

First Year 
12000 
5000 
3600 

M.Sc. Nursing 

Previous Year 
Tuition fees 
Caution Money 
|Hostel Maintenance
Library Welfare 
Sports/Games 
Hostel Welfare 
Lab fees 
Computer Lab 

University Fees 
Student Welfare 
Alumini Fees 
Total Amount 

10000 

5000 

2000 
2000 
2000 

4000 
3000 

2000 6000 

4000 
4000 
4000 
2000 

42000 28 600 
(This field will not see when you submit it, after that whole entry will generate, you can check the 

field in this tim 
In the fees details field only 4-5 fields are there. So fillup the fees which you find 
in the SB Collect facility and after that the balance total amount fill up in the 

MISC head and fill up the fees details in Remark column. 
Select the mode of payment of fees (Bank Commission is mentioned against each mode) 
Keep the generated slip and submit 1 copy in College 
it other mode i.e. through Challan, take print out and paid in SBI Branch 
After making payment submit original copy of Challan in College 
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