

कार्यालय प्राचार्य शासकीय नर्सिंग महाविद्यालय, महारानी अस्पताल परिसर, जगदलपुर, जिला बस्तर (छ.ग.) 494001

[Affiliated with Pt. Deendayal Upadhyay Memorial Health Sciences & Ayush University, Atal Nagar, Raipur, C.G.]
[Recognised by Indian Nursing Council, Delhi and Chhattisgarh State Nursing Council, Raipur, C.G.]
email- nursing.college121@gmail.com website - https://gconidp.com FAX (0) - 07782-231949, PHONE (0) - 07782-231948,

क्रमांकः / 315

/ शा.न.म.ज. / 2022.

जगदलपुर दिनांक : 26/02/2022

ः सूचना ः

समस्त विद्यार्थियों एवं नवप्रवेशित विद्यार्थियों को सूचित किया जाता है कि शासन के निर्देशानुसार Digitialization को बढ़ावा देना है । उक्त के तारतम्य में महाविद्यालय के शिक्षण शुल्क लेने की प्रक्रिया को सरल करने एवं बैंक में बैंक ड्राफ्ट बनवाने में लगने वाले अधिक समय एवं बैंक कमीशन को कम करने हेतु भारतीय स्टेट बैंक की S.B. Collect सुविधा ली गई है । S.B. Collect सुविधा में Net Banking के माध्यम से, Challan के माध्यम से एवं अन्य माध्यम से प्रवेश शुल्क / शिक्षण शुल्क कहीं से भी जमा किया जा सकता है अर्थात आपके पालकगण भी जहाँ हैं वहाँ से जमा कर सकते हैं ।

SBI के Portal में शुल्क निम्नानुसार जमा किया जा सकता है :-

- → www.onlinesbi.com
- → Click SB Collect
- → Select State Chhattisgarh
- → Select Type of Institution Educational Institution
- → Select Educational Institution Name Principal, Govt. College of Nursing, Jagdalpur
- → Select Payment Category Fee
- → Fill up the fields
- → Fill up the fees details

Particular	B.Sc. Nursing	M.Sc. Nursing
	First Year	Previous Year
Tuition fees	12000	10000
Caution Money	5000	5000
Hostel Maintenance	3600	-
Library Welfare	2000	4000
Sports/Games	2000	3000
Hostel Welfare	2000	_
Lab fees	2000	6000
Computer Lab	-	4000
University Fees	-	4000
Student Welfare	-	4000
Alumini Fees	-	2000
Total Amount *	28 600	42000

^{*(}This field will not see when you submit it, after that whole entry will generate, you can check the field in this time)

In the fees details field only 4-5 fields are there. So fillup the fees which you find in the SB Collect facility and after that the balance total amount fill up in the MISC head and fill up the fees details in Remark column.

Select the mode of payment of fees (Bank Commission is mentioned against each mode)

→ Keep the generated slip and submit 1 copy in College

→ if other mode i.e. through Challan, take print out and paid in SBI Branches. After making payment submit original copy of Challan in College

उक्त के अतिरिक्त बैंक ड्राफ्ट / बैंकर्स चैक से प्रवेश शुल्क / शिक्षण अल्क का भुगतान किया जा सकता है ।

प्रभारी प्रीचार्य शासकीय नर्सिय महाविद्यालय जगदलपुर (छ०ग०)